Notice	of Determination					
To: 🏻	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From:	County of	`Placer	
10.	P.O. Box 3044		TTOM.		ty Development Resource	ce Agency
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	The state of the s			nty Center Drive, Suite	190
$\boxtimes$	County Clerk			Auburn, C Shirlee He	A 95603 errington, Senior CDRA	Technician
	County of Placer			(530) 745		Tommoran
	2952 Richardson Avenue	•			,	
	Auburn CA 95603	POSTED	MAY	1 4 2019		
		Through_		T T EA19	Date received i	for filing at Placer County:
		RYANR	ÓNCO, C	COUNTY CL	ERK	
		ВУ	Denu	ty Clerk		
			/ Оери	ty Clerk		
					·	
Subject	: Filing of Notice of Determina	ation in com	pliance w	ith Section 2	1108 or 21152 of the P	ublic Resources Code
State Cle	earinghouse Number:			Project #:		
200	5032026			PLN14-0018	5	
Project 7	<u>Γitle</u> : ional University Specific Plan 1	A mandmant		<u>APN(s)</u> :	000 017 101 045 000	017-090-047-000, 017-
Rog	ional oniversity specific I fail I	Amendment				-090-050-000, 017-090-
D ' (T				057-000, and	017-090-058-000	·
	Location: th of Pleasant Grove Creek bety	veen Brewer	Road and	the western l	oundary of the City of I	Roseville Placer County
Project A	Applicant/Owner:				oundary of the Oily of I	Rosevine, 1 later County
	e Hanson / Placer University Concernition:	mmunity Pro	perty, LL	C		
	endments to the approved Region	nal Universit	y Specific	e Plan ("RUS	P") policy, Developmen	t Standards and Design
Guid	delines documents, and the Ame	ended and Re	stated De	velopment A	greement to reflect propo	osed revisions to certain
	dential and commercial land use eational amenities, roadway imp					
<b>Entitlem</b>	ent(s):			_		
	cific Plan and Development Sta		n Guidelii	nes Amendme	ents; Amended and Rest	ated Development
Agre	eement; Addendum to certified	EIK				
	advise that Placer County (					
on May	14, 2019 by the Board of Super-	visors and has	s made the	e following d	etermination regarding the	he project:
1. T	he project [ will will no	ot] have a sig	nificant e	ffect on the	nvironment. The potent	ial impacts of the project
are v	vithin the scope of analysis of the	ne certified F	EIR (see #	#2)		
2. 🗵	An Environmental Impact Re	port was pre	pared for	this project	pursuant to the provisio	ns of CEQA and a Final
EIR	for the Regional University Sp	ecific Plan w	as certifi	ed in 2008, i	ncluding adopting the M	litigation Monitoring and
Repo	orting Program (MMRP), and a	dopting Findi	ng of Fac	t and a Staten	nent of Overriding Cons	iderations.
	A Mitigated Negative Declara		_			
	itigation Measures [X were [				•	•
•••	mitigation reporting or monitor	_				
	•					FILED
	Statement of Overriding Consideration	_	•			
	ndings [ were were not]	-	-		CEQA.	MAY 1 4 2019
7. Ca	alifornia State Department of Fi		-			Avan Renco
L	The project has been found to		_	_		COUNTY CLERK OF PLACER COUNTY BY:
	\$50 for County processin	a face (attack	NI. TOCC.	4 Datamain at	an Daniel	

#19-0148

Receipt #: 02777685 05/14/2019 04:20 PM

PLACER, County Recorder RYAH, KONCO

Submitted By:

Doc #: 190148 NOD, Exempt 05/14/2019 04:20:38 PM

FISH AND WI	LDLIFE CLERK	\$50.00
		per her was not his year and said
Total Docum	ent Fees:	\$50.00

Total Fees: County Charges	- JOURNAL	\$50.00 \$50.00
Change:		\$0.00

CLKBZRH9T2, KC

I he project is not exempt and is, therefore, subject to the following fees:
\$3,321.00 (\$3,271.00 Fish and Wildlife plus \$50 County recording fee) for review of an EIR
This is to certify that the 2008 Environmental Impact Report and Addendum for the Regional University Specific Plan is available to the General Public at the front counter of the Community Development Resource Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Auburn, CA 95603.
Signature Date 5-14-19 Environmental Coordination Services Placer County

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 24 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

## State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

RECEIPT#	-

31-190148

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	2	005032026
LEAD AGENCY		DATE
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		05/14/2019
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN	*	
PROJECT TITLE		
REGIONAL UNIVERSITY SPECIFIC PLAN AMENDMENT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		530-745-3132
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN	CA	95603
190		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):		
	te Agency	□ Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,271	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)	\$2,354	.75 \$
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850	.00 \$
□ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,112	2.00 \$
□ County Administrative Fee	\$50	.00 \$ 50.00
☐ Project that is exempt from fees		Management of the control of the con
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)		
□ DFG No Effect Determination (attach)		
		¢.
☑ Other FEES ALREADY PAID ON12/09/2008 #3375		<b>a</b>
PAYMENT METHOD:		
□ Cash □ Credit □ Check ☒ Other: Journal TO	TAL RECEIV	'ED \$50.00
SIGNATURE / TITL	E	
X Hing Callus R.	Collins,	DEPUTY
PROJECT APPLICANT COPY CDFW/ASB COPY LEAD AGENCY COPY COUNTY CL	ERK COPY	FG 753.5a (Rev. 01/18)

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 24 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Notice	of Determination			
To: 🛛	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044	From:	Placer County Commun Environmental Coordin	nity Development Resource Agency nation Services
<b>N</b>	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		3091 County Center Dr	rive, Suite 190
$\boxtimes$	County Clerk County of Placer		Auburn, CA 95603 Maywan Krach (530) 7	45 2122
	2952 Richardson Avenue		May wall Kracii (550) /	45-5152
	Auburn CA 95603			
Subject	: Filing of Notice of Determination	n in compliance wi	th Section 21108 or 2115	52 of the Public Resources Code
	earinghouse Number (if submitted to 5032026	o State Clearinghou	se):	
Project 7		-	Plus #:	
	ional University Specific Plan	. ]	PSPA T20050188	
	Location (include county): th of Pleasant Grove Creek between	Brasser Dond and t	na wastam haundam afth	as City of Possyille, approximately
	miles north of Base Line Road, Plac		he western boundary of the	e City of Rosevine, approximately
APN's:	and norm of Buss Entertown, I have	or county		
026,	-090-047, 017-090-048, 017-090-049 , and 017-150-001	, 017-090-050, and p	portions of 017-090-025, 0	17-090-026, 017-100-025, 017-100-
	Description:			
	Regional University Specific Plan ponents: a university campus and an			cres and would include two primary
Entitlem		i adjoninig inixod a	so plainiou community.	
Spec	cific Plan, Development Standards & Placer Community Plan, Rezoning			County General Plan & Dry Creek
	o advise that Placer County (X Leamber 9, 2008 by the Board of Super			
	he project [ will will not] ha			non 148 and 110 July
	An Environmental Impact Report			provisions of CEQA.
	A Negative Declaration was prepa			•
	itigation Measures [X were W		_	
	0	-	**	roject. Governor's Office of Planning & Resea
	Statement of Overriding Considerat			
	ndings [ were were not] made		_	MAY 24 2019
7. Ca	alifornia State Department of Fish a	nd Game Fees (SB	1535)	STATE CLEARINGHOUS
$\boxtimes$	The project is not exempt and is, t	herefore, subject to	the following fees:	
	\$2,656.75 (\$2,606.75 Fish and	d Game plus \$50 Co	ounty recording fee) for a	n Environmental Impact Report
	☐ \$50 for County recording fees	s for a project previo	ously approved and paid (	attach DFG receipt)
	certify that the Environmental Impa ment Resource Center, 3091 County			at the counter of the Community
Signature		Krach	Date	12/9/08
	Environmental Coordination	n Services, Placer C	County	
Date rece	ived for filing at OPR:	POSTED. 01	2/09/2008	HILLD
	1-2-		Y, COUNTY CLERK	DEC 0 9 2008
	#3375	Macay		Jim McCauley

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT		358803
Lead Agency: Placer County Community Development Res	Ocurce /	Agency 12-9-08
County/State Agency of Filling: Placer County Clerk	Docume	
Project Title: Regional University Specific P	lan	
Project Applicant Name: KT Communities!		***************************************
Project Applicant Address: 2251 Douglas Blud Ste 110		
City Roseville State CA Zip Code 95661 Phone	Number:	116)774-6622
Project Applicant (check appropriate box):		/
ocal Public Agency	ency	Private Entity
Check Applicable Fees:		- ( - ( 75
Environmental Impact Report	\$2606.75	s 2606.75
Negative Declaration	\$1876.75	\$
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$886.25	\$
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs	\$886.25	\$
County Administrative Fee	\$50.00	\$ 50.00
Project that is exempt from fees		
Notice of Exemption		
DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)  TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ 2,656. 75
Signature and title of person receiving payment:		
WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW-DFG/ASB PINK-LEAD AGENCY	GOLDENROD-	COUNTY CLERK DFG 753.5a (Rev. 11/0)

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 24 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE